			Oocket No.:	P16414R USA	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	- 05-18-1998			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CON	
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp.4/94) /// / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /			]	Patent and Tradema	ark Office
Tab settings + + V	1007128	63	MAY	8 iggs ♥	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Par	tents and Trademarks	: Please record the at			nereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Peter Edward Jackman		2. Name and address Name: G-P Gyps Address: 133 Pe	um Corpor	ation	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached				<u>-</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🛛 🛛 Assignment	Merger				
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Atlanta		State/Prov.: GA	
□ Other		Country: U.S.A.		ZIP: 30348-5605	
Execution Date: <u>November 5, 1997</u>		Additional name(s) & add	lress(es) attac	hed? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No	
Patent Application No. Filing of 08/706,481 Septem	ber 4, 1996	B. Patent N	D.(S)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Joseph F. Posillico					
Registration No. 32,290	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Address: Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP		X Enclosed			
2600 Aramark Tower		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
1101 Market Street					
		8. Deposit account number:			
	te/Prov.: <u>PA</u> : 19107-2950	19-5425		08706481 40.00	
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		00090246	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document. Joseph F. Posillico	af, the foregoing inform	nation is true and corre	ct and any	-	сору
Name of Person Signing		Signature P/			
	number of pages including o	cover sheet, attachments, and			

## PATENT

patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said G-P Gypsum as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to, and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names and affixed our seals this 5% day of Ngrember, 1997.

ack Peter Edward Jackman Kevin D. S. Towler

Country: United Kingdom : County: Buch NGHANSHIKS : HIGU WACONOS

On this 5 day of Nev San 7 San, 1997, appeared before me in person the above-named <u>Peter Edward Jackman</u> and <u>Kevin D. S. Tonler</u>, and acknowledged the above to be their signatures and that they signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as their voluntary acts and deeds and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



PATENT REEL: 9165 FRAME: 0144

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Peter Edward Jackman and Kevin D.S. Towler, residing at Red Gables, #2 Green Hill, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire, Great Britain and 49 Narberth Drive, Aylesbury, Buckinghamshire, Great Britain, respectively, have contributed to the invention of new and useful improvements in FIRE-RESISTANT MEMBERS CONTAINING GYPSUM FIBERBOARD, and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, on the 4th day of September, 1996, bearing Application No. 08/706,481 has been filed on such invention; and

WHEREAS, G-P Gypsum Corporation ("G-P Gypsum"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, U.S.A. and having an office and place of business at 133 Peachtree Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30348-5605, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entirety of any and all interest we have in said application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer and confirm unto said G-P Gypsum, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, with effect from September 4, 1996, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application or corresponding applications in other countries or regional authorities, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations, continuations-in-part and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and al

S Jarobe min

ELTABOTIONTH ACCIANT PUBLIC RECORDED: 05/08/1998

128 Jul

PATENT REEL: 9165 FRAME: 0145